Status | Active PolicyStatID 14623784

Origination  4/19/2021 Document  Christopher
Last  1/8/2024 Contact  Ferguson: Mg,
Approved Laboratory

; Area  Laboratory-
Beaumont Effective 1/8/2024 Safety

Last Revised 1/8/2024
Applicability  All Beaumont

Hospitals

Next Review 1/7/2026

Laboratory Emergency Eyewash and Shower Equipment

Document Type: Procedure

|. PURPOSE AND OBJECTIVE:

A. The purpose of this document is to direct laboratory staff to the procedures necessary to
operate and maintain the emergency eye wash stations and shower equipment.

Il. POLICIES:

Refer to the following Environment of Care (EOC), Employee Health and Safety, and Laboratory policies
for guidance on the emergency eye wash and shower equipment:

A. Eye Wash Stations and Shower Equipment

B. Work Related Injury and Iliness and Laboratory Employee Incident Investigation and Root
Cause Analysis (for instances where the emergency eye wash and/or shower are used by an
employee due to an incident)

C. Laboratory Education - New Hire Orientation (for new hire training on the emergency eye wash
and shower equipment)

Approval Signatures
Step Description Approver Date

Laboratory Emergency Eyewash and Shower Equipment. Retrieved 1/11/2024. Official copy at http://beaumont- Page 1 of 2
royaloak.policystat.com/policy/14623784/. Copyright © 2024 Royal Oak



www.princexml.com
Prince - Non-commercial License
This document was created with Prince, a great way of getting web content onto paper.

https://beaumont-royaloak.policystat.com/v2/search?author=2542303
https://beaumont-royaloak.policystat.com/v2/search?author=2542303
https://beaumont-royaloak.policystat.com/v2/search?category=68990
https://beaumont-royaloak.policystat.com/v2/search?category=68990
https://beaumont-royaloak.policystat.com/v2/search
https://beaumont-royaloak.policystat.com/v2/search
https://beaumont-royaloak.policystat.com/v2/search?reference=18152
https://beaumont-all.policystat.com/policy/12116896/latest
https://spectrumhealth.navexone.com/content/dotNet/documents/?docid=70321
https://beaumont-all.policystat.com/policy/12548824/latest/
https://beaumont-all.policystat.com/policy/12548824/latest/
https://beaumont-all.policystat.com/policy/12546488/latest/

CLIA Site Licensed Medical
Directors

CLIA Site Licensed Medical
Directors

CLIA Site Licensed Medical
Directors

CLIA Site Licensed Medical
Directors

CLIA Site Licensed Medical
Directors

CLIA Site Licensed Medical
Directors

CLIA Site Licensed Medical
Directors

CLIA Site Licensed Medical
Directors

Policy and Forms Steering
Committee Approval (if
needed)

Operations Directors
Operations Directors
Operations Directors

Operations Directors

Operations Directors

Applicability

Muhammad Arshad: Chief,
Pathology

Jeremy Powers: Chief,
Pathology

Subhashree Mallika Krishnan:
Staff Physician

John Pui: Chief, Pathology

Vaishali Pansare: Chief,
Pathology

Ryan Johnson: OUWB Clinical
Faculty

Kurt Bernacki: System Med Dir,
Surgical Path

Ann Marie Blenc: System Med
Dir, Hematopath

Christopher Ferguson: Mgr,
Laboratory

Sarah Britton: VP, Laboratory
Svcs

Joan Wehby: Dir, Lab
Operations C

Brittnie Berger: Dir, Lab
Operations C

Kimberly Geck: Dir, Lab
Operations B

Elzbieta Wystepek: Dir, Lab
Operations B

Amy Knaus: Dir, Lab Operations
C

Christopher Ferguson: Mgr,
Laboratory

1/8/2024

1/3/2024

12/27/2023

12/26/2023

12/26/2023

12/19/2023

12/19/2023

12/19/2023

12/19/2023

12/19/2023

12/1/2023

12/1/2023

10/30/2023

10/30/2023

10/30/2023

10/30/2023

Dearborn, Farmington Hills, Grosse Pointe, Royal Oak, Taylor, Trenton, Troy, Wayne

Laboratory Emergency Eyewash and Shower Equipment. Retrieved 1/11/2024. Official copy at http://beaumont-
royaloak.policystat.com/policy/14623784/. Copyright © 2024 Royal Oak

Page 2 of 2



	Laboratory Emergency Eyewash and Shower Equipment
	PURPOSE AND OBJECTIVE:
	POLICIES:
	Approval Signatures
	Applicability


