

GEN.77400

Key Words

Status Active PolicyStat ID 14623784

Beaumont

Origination 4/19/2021 Document Christopher Contact Ferguson: Mgr, 1/8/2024 Last Laboratory **Approved** Area Laboratory-Effective 1/8/2024 Safety Last Revised 1/8/2024 **Applicability** All Beaumont Next Review 1/7/2026 Hospitals

Laboratory Emergency Eyewash and Shower Equipment

Document Type: Procedure

I. PURPOSE AND OBJECTIVE:

A. The purpose of this document is to direct laboratory staff to the procedures necessary to operate and maintain the emergency eye wash stations and shower equipment.

II. POLICIES:

Refer to the following Environment of Care (EOC), Employee Health and Safety, and Laboratory policies for guidance on the emergency eye wash and shower equipment:

- A. Eye Wash Stations and Shower Equipment
- B. Work Related Injury and Illness and Laboratory Employee Incident Investigation and Root Cause Analysis (for instances where the emergency eye wash and/or shower are used by an employee due to an incident)
- C. <u>Laboratory Education New Hire Orientation</u> (for new hire training on the emergency eye wash and shower equipment)

Approval Signatures

Step Description Approver Date

CLIA Site Licensed Medical Directors	Muhammad Arshad: Chief, Pathology	1/8/2024
CLIA Site Licensed Medical Directors	Jeremy Powers: Chief, Pathology	1/3/2024
CLIA Site Licensed Medical Directors	Subhashree Mallika Krishnan: Staff Physician	12/27/2023
CLIA Site Licensed Medical Directors	John Pui: Chief, Pathology	12/26/2023
CLIA Site Licensed Medical Directors	Vaishali Pansare: Chief, Pathology	12/26/2023
CLIA Site Licensed Medical Directors	Ryan Johnson: OUWB Clinical Faculty	12/19/2023
CLIA Site Licensed Medical Directors	Kurt Bernacki: System Med Dir, Surgical Path	12/19/2023
CLIA Site Licensed Medical Directors	Ann Marie Blenc: System Med Dir, Hematopath	12/19/2023
Policy and Forms Steering Committee Approval (if needed)	Christopher Ferguson: Mgr, Laboratory	12/19/2023
	Sarah Britton: VP, Laboratory Svcs	12/19/2023
Operations Directors	Joan Wehby: Dir, Lab Operations C	12/1/2023
Operations Directors	Brittnie Berger: Dir, Lab Operations C	12/1/2023
Operations Directors	Kimberly Geck: Dir, Lab Operations B	10/30/2023
Operations Directors	Elzbieta Wystepek: Dir, Lab Operations B	10/30/2023
Operations Directors	Amy Knaus: Dir, Lab Operations C	10/30/2023
	Christopher Ferguson: Mgr, Laboratory	10/30/2023

Applicability

Dearborn, Farmington Hills, Grosse Pointe, Royal Oak, Taylor, Trenton, Troy, Wayne